
WATER UTILITIES 

 

  

 

MEMORANDUM 

 

To:  Mayor and City Council Members 

  Douglas Faseler, City Manager 

 

From:  Timothy J. Howe, Director – Water / Wastewater Utilities 

Through: Rick Cortes, Assistant City Manager          

Subject:        12” Sanitary Sewer Main Replacement – Pecan St and S. Austin     

Date:           August 19, 2019 

 

On June 6, 2019, Seguin City Council approved the emergency replacement of a 12 inch sanitary 

sewer main crossing Walnut Branch adjacent to the Walnut Branch Wastewater Treatment Plant 

and awarded a construction contract to M&C Fonseca Construction Co. Inc.  During this effort, 

the 12 inch clay sanitary sewer main which terminated the scope of the project was found to be 

defective.  The original scope of work cannot be completed without replacing approximately 480 

feet of this failed 12 inch clay sanitary sewer main.  

M&C Fonseca Construction Co. Inc. quoted a change order of $100,300 to complete this 

emergency repair.  The City has experience with M&C Fonseca Construction Co. Inc. on previous 

projects and they have provided acceptable work.  Funding for this emergency is identified and 

will be presented at the Council meeting scheduled for September 3, 2019. 

 Staff recommends approval of this award in the amount of $100,300.00 to M&C Fonseca Inc. and 

will be available to answer any questions at the Tuesday, August 20, 2019 City Council Meeting. 


